

GAHC040017072025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : IA(C)/253/2025

Genden Tashi

Son of Shri Lobsang Tashi, resident of Bomba Village, PO Lombardung, PS Tawang,
Tawang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The Deputy Commissioner and 3 Ors
Tawang, Tawang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

2:Head Gaon Burah/ Gaon

Burah(S)

Age: 0

Occupation :

Teli Village

PO Lombardung

PS Tawang

District Tawang

Arunachal Pradesh.

3:Head Gaon Burah/ Gaon Burah(s)

Age: 0

Occupation :

Surbi Village

PO Lombardung

PS Tawang

District Tawang

Arunachal Pradesh.

4:Smti Tsangpa

Age: 0

Occupation :

Wife of Late Lama Teshi

permanent resident of Teli Village

PO Lombardung

PS Tawang

District Tawang
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tshering Yangzom Bhutia,

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP),

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 22.10.2025

Heard Mr. M. Pertin, learned counsel for the applicant.

This is an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963, praying for condonation of delay of 10 (ten) years, 2 (two) months and 9 (nine) days in filing the connected Civil Revision Petition against the order dated 16.07.2015, passed by the Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Magistrate, Tawang, Arunachal Pradesh.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable by 4 (four) weeks.

Learned counsel for the applicant to take steps for service of notice upon respondents by registered post with A/D as well as through usual process within 3 (three) working days from today.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant